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BARRY-SLANCHARO-McV l TT l E PROPERTY 
PROPERTY MIDPINES EXPLORATIONS INC.

LOCATION. CLAIM S 471806, PARKIN TWP. ONT. .BEARING.
1800 1

PAGE 1 (OF 1 ) 

M-1
.HOLE NO.

LOGGED BY.
Ross KIDD , ELEVATION. .DIP.

-50
.FINAL DEPTH. 261.0 FEET

STARTED. DECEMBER ?TH. 1978 .TESTS (CORRECTED)

JANUARY 24TH 1Q7Q

CASING.
PULLED NONE

CORE ai^r 1 I NCH

mow TO DESCRIPTION

0.0

9.0

10.0

205.0

249.0

 40*

y '-'.-..;

9.0

10.0

205.0

249.0

261.0

261.0

OVERBURDEN 

DIABASE BOULDER 

TUFF

FINE-GRAINED. DENSE. BLUEISH-G&EY. 
BECOMING COARSER IN TEXTURE AS HOLE 
DEEPENS. QUITE SOFT. VAGUE BANDING 
@ 35 TO CORE. VERY MINOR PYRIJTC IN 
1/16 INCH SEAMS ALONG THE OCCASIONAL 
BEDDING PLANE. MINOR PYRITE IN PUARTZ- 
CAR80NATE 8LE8S FROM 129'-134'.i ROCK 
HARDENS IN LAST 20 FEET. l

RHYOLITE

HARD, GREY. VERY FINE-GRAINED^ 
OCCASIONAL OCCURRENCE or TINE CUBIC 
PYRITE ON FRACTURE PLANES. LOW^R 
CONTACT 4 40 TO CORE, AND A TEW BLESS 
PYRRHOTITE NEAR CONTACTS. !

ANDESITE

GREY. MEDIUM-GRAINED, DENSE.

END or

NUMBER or 
SAMPLE

2500

SAMPLE LIST

FROM 

235.0

CORE 
Jja LENGTH

GOLD 
bzs/TQN

240.0 5. O TT. TRACE
2o
m

o



n n ^ nr- n ^.v BARRY-9LANCHARD-MCVITT1E PROPERTY 
PROPERTY M IDPINES EXPLORATIONS l NC^ PAGE 1 (or i)

LOCATION CLAIM S. 471806. PARKIN TWP

LOGGED BY- ELEVATION

STABLE, JANUARY 26TH. 1979

,, w,. Uro FEBRUARY 10TH. 1979

^*.,^ PULLED

en** *irr 1 1 NCH

FROM TO

0.0 10.0

10.0 58.0 

58.0 72.0 

72.0 122.6 

122.6 130.0

130.0 147.0 

147.0 178.7

178.7 190.0 

190.0 462.0

462.0

. ONT. ar io , N r. HOLr-r, M-2

m* -500 riMA1 D EPTM ; 462.0 FEET

    .   TESTS (CORRECTED)

NONE

i

DESCRIPTION "

GAS 1 NG

ANDESITE

GABBRO

ANDESITE

JJJFT 

RHYOLITE

ANDESITE

RHYOLITE

ANDESITE

END OF HOLE

LOST CORE:

LIGHT GREY. MEDIUM-GRAINED. DENSE. 
MILDLY FRACTURED Q, 80 TO 1 CORE.

1

COARSE-GRAINED. DENSE. !BOTH CONTACTS 
BRECCIATED.

MEDIUM-GRAINED. GREY. A few QUARTZ- 
CARBONATE VEINLETS 6 70 (TO CORE.

DARK GREY. FINE-GRAINED.! BOTH CONTACTS 
ARE GRAOATIONAL.

LIGHT GREY. HARD. FINE-DRAINED. 
i 

LIGHT OREY O MEDIUM-GRAINED. FLOW 
LINES @ 50 TO CORE.

UPPER CONTACT @ 300 TO cohE. HARD.
MEDIUM-GRAINED. LIGHT GREY.

l
GREY. MEDIUM-GRAINED. OCCASIONAL 
TUFF BED. VUGGY PINK QUARTZ VEINLETS 
6 197.5, 198.2. 198.3, 199.4, 201.3, 
344, ALL AT 30" TO CORE, i OCCASIONAL
FLOW LINE 6 300 TO CORE, i OCCASIONAL
SPLASH OF PYRITE ON FLOW IPLANES. 
ROCK TEXTURE COARSENING A ; S HOLE
DEEPENS. |

! p i n
199.6 - 201.0 202.0 - 202.5 o 
203.0 - 204.0 204.3; - 205.7

^-^^ CH-
MO*



PROPERTY
8ARRY-3LANCHARD-MCV l TT l E PROPERTY! 

M l OPINES EXPLORATIONS INC. j
, PAGC ' l Or

CLAIM S.471806, PARKIN TWP. ONT.

LOGGED nv ROSS KIDD ELEVATION ——————————

.HOLE NO.. VI" 3

DIP. .FINAU DEPTH. 214.0 FEET

FINISHED.

CASINO.

CONE SIZ

FEBRUARY IJTH 1979 .TESTS (CORRECTED)

FEBRUARY 20TH. 1979

PULLED
NONE

t AQ (ONE INCH DIAMETER)

FROM TO DESCRIPTION

0.0 

22.0

144.0

158.0

166.0

-'i MO*

22.0

144.0

CASjNQ 

RHYOLITE

HARD. MEDIUM-GRAINED. FLOW; LINES * 
300-40 TO CORE. HEMATITE STAIN ON

158.0

166.0

214.0

214.0

ANDESITE

TUFF

ANDESITE

SOME TRACTURC PLANES. 
MAINLY * JO0 TO CORE.

LIGHT GREV. MEDIUM-GRAINED.

Ai.80

FINE-GRAINED. DARK GREY. CONSIDERABLE 
HEMATITE STAINING. SANDING i 80 TO CORE.

LIGHT GREY. DENSE. MEDIUM TO FINE-GRAINED

END or HOLE

NO SAMPLES TAKEN.

DENSE.

o
m
z 
o



SARRY-BLANCHARD-McVITTIE PROPERTY 
PROPERTY M l OPINES EXPLORATIONS INC.

LOCATION CLAIM S .A71606. PARKIN TWP.. ONT. .SCARING . 180 0 T

PACE

NO..

1 (or 1 )

M-4

"Y ROSS KIDD EIEVATION-

FEBRUARY 22NO. 1979

nip -50 . O FEET

.TESTS (CORRECTED)

ri MI.urn MARCH 1 ST f 1979 

PlM l ED
NONE

CASINO.

CORE SIZE. AM. t o NE INCH)

FROM TO DESCRIPTION

•601

0.0 

12.0

56.0

62.0

200.0

210.0

240.0

269.0

12.0

56.0

62.0

200.0

210.0

240.0

269.0

305.0

305.0

CAoINQ i

ANDES lTE i

LIGHT GREY. DENSE. MEDIUM-GRAINED,

BRECCIA ZONE !

ANDESITE

RHYOLITE

ANDESITE

RHYOLITE

ANDESITE

WEAKLY BRECCIATED. SOME QUARTZ IN 
VEINLETS. i

GREY. MEDIUM-GRAINED. WHERE r LOW LINES 
ARE EVIDENT, THEY LIE AT 30O-4| 0 0 TO CORE. 
OCCASIONAL 1/16 INCH SEAMLET PYRITE.

HARD. DENSE. LIGHT GREY. ALMOST NO 
SULMDES.

SOME INCLUDED NARROW TurrACEOl.iS BANDS.

HARD. DENSE. LIGHT GREY. ALMOST NO 
SULFIDES.

LIGHT GREY. MEDIUM-GRAINED. FLOW 
LINES @ 40 TO CORE.

END or HOLE

NO SAMPLES TAKEN.

z 
o
m 

o



HOLI M-3 

i l HOLI M-2

lA St L INC

C )~ A l M

HOLI M-

O f l T

S.

HOLI M-l

OA OZS.GOLO
rt.

B TNCNCH

OK ILL HOLC 
COLLAR ——

O 3 l L L PLAN

M l OP l H E S E * PL O ^ AT l O N IS INC,

l l 
PAU x i H TOWNSHIP Suosunv AMCA ONTAHIO

i i i
1 INCH *55

MAKCH, 1979
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REPRODUCTION or PARKIN TOWNSHIP CLAIM MA?

(SOUTHWEST SECTION) ' .' i i
SCALE; 1 INCH s i MILE

Normarj) Twp. M. l
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Norman Twp. M. 1027


